Customer Value Proposition:
CHO-TOUCH LCD Displays have been designed to
reduce time to market and simplify the customer
design experience by integrating touchscreens,
optical bonding and high performance LCDs into
a complete assembly that is ready to go out of the
box.  This reduces the need to procure individual
components and simplifies the supply chain by

121 = 12.1”
Part Number:
Ordering Information
40-76- TT LL RRRR BXXXSSS
Example:
40-76-NAX -104NPC-HBDXGA-OB
10.4” PCAP High Bright XGA
Optically Bonded LCD without
shielding
6.5” CHO-TOUCH LCD Displays
Resolution: VGA (640x480)
Interface: LVDS
Viewing Angle (H/H/V/V): 55/55/60/30
Built in LED Driver: Yes
Brightness: 750 nits
LCD Contrast Ratio: 300:1
Operating Temperature: -30ºC to 70ºC
Part Number EMI Shielding Touchscreen Type Touchscreen Attachment
40-76-080-065N4W-SBDVGA-A 80 OPI Mesh 4-wire Resistive Perimeter Bond
40-76-080-065N4W-SBDVGA-O 80 OPI Mesh 4-wire Resistive Optical Bond
40-76-080-065NPC-SBDVGA-A 80 OPI Mesh PCAP Perimeter Bond
40-76-080-065NPC-SBDVGA-O 80 OPI Mesh PCAP Optical Bond
40-76-MMX-065N4W-SBDVGA-A Micromesh 4-wire Resistive Perimeter Bond
40-76-MMX-065N4W-SBDVGA-O Micromesh 4-wire Resistive Optical Bond
40-76-MMX-065NPC-SBDVGA-A Micromesh PCAP Perimeter Bond
40-76-MMX-065NPC-SBDVGA-O Micromesh PCAP Optical Bond
40-76-NAX-065N4W-SBDVGA-A None 4-wire Resistive Perimeter Bond
40-76-NAX-065N4W-SBDVGA-O None 4-wire Resistive Optical Bond
40-76-NAX-065NPC-SBDVGA-A None PCAP Perimeter Bond
40-76-NAX-065NPC-SBDVGA-O None PCAP Optical Bond
*Other configurations and customizations available upon request.
7.0” W CHO-TOUCH LCD Displays
Resolution: WVGA (640x480)
Interface: LVDS
Viewing Angle (H/H/V/V): 85/85/85/85
Built in LED Driver: Yes
Brightness: 1000 nits
LCD Contrast Ratio: 750:1
Operating Temperature: -20ºC to 70ºC
Part Number EMI Shielding Touchscreen Type Touchscreen Attachment
40-76-080-070W5W-HBWVGA-A 80 OPI Mesh 5-wire Resistive Perimeter Bond
40-76-080-070W5W-HBWVGA-O 80 OPI Mesh 5-wire Resistive Optical Bond
40-76-080-070WPC-HBWVGA-A 80 OPI Mesh PCAP Perimeter Bond
40-76-080-070WPC-HBWVGA-O 80 OPI Mesh PCAP Optical Bond
40-76-MMX-070W5W-HBWVGA-A Micromesh 5-wire Resistive Perimeter Bond
40-76-MMX-070W5W-HBWVGA-O Micromesh 5-wire Resistive Optical Bond
40-76-MMX-070WPC-HBWVGA-A Micromesh PCAP Perimeter Bond
40-76-MMX-070WPC-HBWVGA-O Micromesh PCAP Optical Bond
40-76-NAX-070W5W-HBWVGA-A None 5-wire Resistive Perimeter Bond
40-76-NAX-070W5W-HBWVGA-O None 5-wire Resistive Optical Bond
40-76-NAX-070WPC-HBWVGA-A None PCAP Perimeter Bond
40-76-NAX-070WPC-HBWVGA-O None PCAP Optical Bond
*Other configurations and customizations available upon request.
8.4” CHO-TOUCH LCD Displays
Resolution: SVGA (800x600)
Interface: LVDS
Viewing Angle (H/H/V/V): 85/85/85/85
Built in LED Driver: Yes
Brightness: 1200 nits
LCD Contrast Ratio: 750:1
Operating Temperature: -30ºC to 70ºC
Part Number EMI Shielding Touchscreen Type Touchscreen Attachment
40-76-080-084N4W-HBSVGA-A 80 OPI Mesh 4-wire Resistive Perimeter Bond
40-76-080-084N4W-HBSVGA-O 80 OPI Mesh 4-wire Resistive Optical Bond
40-76-080-084NPC-HBSVGA-A 80 OPI Mesh PCAP Perimeter Bond
40-76-080-084NPC-HBSVGA-O 80 OPI Mesh PCAP Optical Bond
40-76-MMX-084N4W-HBSVGA-A Micromesh 4-wire Resistive Perimeter Bond
40-76-MMX-084N4W-HBSVGA-O Micromesh 4-wire Resistive Optical Bond
40-76-MMX-084NPC-HBSVGA-A Micromesh PCAP Perimeter Bond